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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Outcome 1: An effectively functioning labour market
Output Group 1.2: Labour market programme management and delivery

Output 1.2.2: Employment Services

Question Number: W379-04
Question:
Senator Webber asked at Hansard page 40:

(a) Can the department provide the names of the organisations identified as having been refused permission to advertise on the Australian JobSearch web site?

(b) Have any other organisations been refused permission since November
2003?

(c) What vacancies were they trying to advertise?

(d) Could the department provide a list of the occupation or the industry of vacancies that have been refused?

Answer:

(@) No. The Australian JobSearch Conditions for Use provide that “information, such as a person's or organisation's name, will not be disclosed by the department without the consent of the person or organisation concerned”.

(b) Yes. Four organisations.
(c) The organisations were trying to lodge vacancies that breach the site’s

Conditions for Use. The site’s Conditions for Use are available from a link on the site’s home page.


(d) Occupations or industries refused include:

Cleaning services

Employment placement services
Film and video production
Furniture manufacturing

Horse farming

Manufacturing

Painting and decorating services
Personal services

Roofing services

Security and investigative services
Travel agency services

